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5 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS10 Close’ down
9.4 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 36)
9.32 With a Smile and a Song
ic. G Devotions: C. G. Flood
10.20. For My Lady: "The Amaz-
ing Duchess’
10.40 ‘"‘Let’s Look at Ourselves:
Women as Citizens of the
World," iY Marion Royce,
Y.W.C.A, World Headquarters
11. 0 Close down
12. 0 Luneh Music
1.30 p.m, Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 From Our Library
2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Sonata in C Minor, Op..111Beethoven
Duo for Violin and Piano in
A, Opus 162 Schubert

3.30 In Varied Mood
3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light Music
4.30 Children’s Hour: ‘Halliday
and Sen"
5. 0 Close down
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
4:8 Local News Service
7.16 Sports Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Howard Barlow and the Colum-
bia Broadcasting Symphony Or-
chestra
Symphony No. 2 in B FlatSchubert

7.58 GWENYTH TURTLEY
(soprano)
Ever Lighter Grows My Slum-
er
The Vain Suit
In Summer Fields
Sunday Brahms
(A Studio Recital)

8.10 Arthur Rubinstein (piano),
and London Symphony Orches-‘tra
Concerto in B Flat, Op. 83Brahms

8.52 Herbert Janssen (baritone)Dream in the Twilight
R. Strauss

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 Letter from Canterbury
9.30 Serge Koussevitzky and the
Boston Symphony Orchestra
Symphony No. 1 in B Flat, Op.
38. (‘The Spring!Schumann10.6 ‘Navy Mixture"
(BBC Programme)

10.34 Music, Mirth and Melody
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
41.20 Close down

INZOK Boke tin
6. Op.m. Dancing Time6.30 Popular ArtistsFD After Dinner Music
8. 0 Radio Revue9.0 #£Xavier Cugat «

9.15 Popular Pianists
— * Gene Kelly and Judy Gar-an
9.45 Allen Roth Programme10. O Players and Singers
10.30 Close down

(}-ZANA|
AUCKLAND
1250 ke. 240 m.

4.30 p.m. Tea Time Cabaret
6. 0 Song Time
6.30 Dinner. Music‘7.0 "Anne of: Green Gables"
730 Opera Half Hour
8. 0 Listeners’ Own Classical
Request Programme
10. 0 Close down

LISTENE?S' SUBSCRIPTIONS-Paid
in advonce ot any Money Order
Office: Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-. ,All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, a may
net be reprinted without ission.
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2 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSCricket Results; .Australia ~ V.Bagiand
Breaklast Session
8.10 Close down
9. 4 Correspondence Schooi Ses-
sion (see page 36)
9.30 Local Weather Conditions
9.32 Morning Star: Irene Stan-clifle (soprano)
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 A.C.E. TALK: Changes
During the First Year
10.40 For My, Lady: Plunket
Greene (baritone), ireland
11.0 Close dewn
12. 0 Lunch Music
12.33 p.m. Cricket Score: First
Test Match at Nottingham, Aus-
tralia v. England1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2.0 Local Weather Conditions
CLASSICAL HOUR

zVariations and Fugue’ on
Theme by Handel, Op. 24

Brahms
Slavonic Dance No. 2 in E
Minor Dvorak-Kreisler

2.30 Concerto Grosso in G
Minor,. Op.. 3, No. 10
Behold the Lamb of God
(*‘Messiah’’)
Organ Concerto No, 11 in G
Minor, Op. 7, No. 5 Handel

3.0 Afternoon Serenade
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Songs and Tunes of: All
Nations
4.30 Children’s Session: Inter-
esting Facts, and ‘Alice in Won-
derland"’
5. 0 Close down
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.26 Stock Exchange Report
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National AnnouncementsCricket Score: First Test Match
at Nottingham, Australia v, Eng-

—

Jand
6.45 BBC Newsreel7. 0 Feilding Stock Market Re-
port
7.15 "Spotlight on CentralAfrica," by Dr. Kingsley E. Mor-timer

|

:7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME"The Arrangement is by .. ."British Folk Songs adapted ror
mixed chorus ‘

Musical Direction: Audrey Gib-
: son Foster
(A Studio Presentation)

7.45 The Albert Sandler Trio
8. 0 "Gilbert and Sullivan: The
:

of Success"
(A BBC Production)9.0 United Nations Time

Oe Overseas and N.Z. News
Cricket Score; First Test Match
at Nottingham, Australia v. Eng-
land
9.20 Provincial .Letter: Canter-bury
9.35 From the 1948 Pipe Band
|

Contest at Dunedin
10. 5 Rhythm on Record:"Turntable"
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

PMGEETEE,
4.30 p.m. Records at Random
6. 0 Dance Music
6.30 Men of Note6.45 Hawaiian Memories
7. 0 Shaw and Shore
7.15 Norman Cloutier Orches-ra

7.45 Voices in Harmony
3. 0 For the Pianist
8.15 Songs from the Shows
8.45 Birthday of the Week
9. 0 Music by Franck
The Royal. Opera Orchestra,
Covent Garden, conducted by
Eugene Goossens
Symphonic Poem: The Ac-
cursed Hunter

9.13 Alfred Cortot (piano)
Prelude, Chordle and Fugue
9.31 Germaine Martinelli
(soprano)
Mater Dolorosa (‘Eighth Bea-
titude’’)
9.36 Heifetz (violin) and
Arthur, Rubinstein (piano)
Sonata in A

10. 0 Serenade
10.30 Close down

227 [D) WELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m.

7. 0 p.m. Comedyland
7.30 Ye Olde Time Music Hall
8. 0 With a Smile and a Song
8.30 Carry On, Clem Dawe
9. 0 Stars of the Con¢ert Hall
9.20 ‘Auction Block’
9.45 Tempo Di Valse
10. 0 Wellington District Weather
Report
Close down

2N7 (3 NEW PLYMOUTH810. ke. 370 m.

8. Op.m. Concert Programme
8.30 Dickens Characters

(BBC Feature)
9.20 "Dad and Dave"
10. 0 Close down

QN7 lhl NAPIER750 ke. 395 m.

7. 0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
8.10 Close down
9. 4 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 36)
9.34 Current. Ceiling Prices
9.36 Matinee
9.50 Morning Star: Marcel
Moyes (flute)
10. 0 Music in the Tanner Man-
ner
10.30 Musie While You Work11.0 Close down
412. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. ‘Broadcast to Schools
Se Musie While You Work2.30 Langworth Concert Orch-
2.45 Variety3.15 Sonata in F, K.376 Mozartab Hits of the Day
4.15 "Martin’s Corner"
4.30 Children’s Hour
5. 0 Close down
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
ee | Station Announcements
For the Sportsman: Our SportsEditor discusses week-end
sports fixtures
7.15 Pig Production Talk: ‘"‘Lit-ter Production"
7.30 Evening ProgrammeFor the Bandsman
7.45 Picture Parade, a_ frankcomment on the film world |
(BBC Programme)

8.15 FLORENCE SWEENE
(soprano)
A Birthday Cowan
Ships of Arcady Head
Little Boy Blue Nevin
A May Morning Denza
(A Studio Recital)

8.30 With a Smile and a Song
9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Supper Music10.30 Close down

FeviN Ba920 ke. 327m.
7.0 pm. To-inorrow’s sportsFixtures
"The Sparrows of London"7.30 Light Music
8. 0 London Palladium Orch-
estra conducted by Clifford
Greenwood .

These Foolish Things Selec-tion
8.10 Nelson Eddy (baritone)
Raindrops on a Drum
8.44 "An American in Britain,’
narrated by Douglus Montgom-
ery
(BBC Programme)

8.44 Eileen Joyce (piano)
Rapsodia Sinfonica Turina
8.52 Yehudi Menuhin (violin)
Caprice Basque Sarasate
The Queen’s Hall Orchestra
Spanish Dance No. t in G

Granados9. 3 Grand Opera
London Philharmonic Orchestra
conducted by Constant Lambert
Fra Diavolo Overture Auber
9.11 Suzanne Sten (mezzo-
soprano), with Columbia Opera
Orchestra conducted by Erich
Leinsdort
He is Gentle, He is Good
Weep My Eyes Massenet
9.19 Lawrence Tibbett (bari-
tone)
Even Bravest Heart Gounod
9.24 Grand Symphony Orches-
tra
Madame Butterfly SelectionPuccini
9.32 Joan Cross (soprano),
with Orchestra conducted by
Lawrance Collingwood
The Willow Song Verdi
9.36 Lily Pons (soprano), Giu-
seppe DeLuca (baritone), with
Symphony Orchestra conducted
by Wilfred PelletierBarber of Seville: Can it Be?

Rossini
9.40 Willy Steiner’s Orchestra9.46 Rhumba Rhythms and Tan-
go Tunes
10 0 Close down

2272 GISBORNE
980 ke. 306 m.

7. Op.m. "Gisborne Invincibles"
7.30 BBC. Programme
8. 0 Concert Programme
Light Opera Company
Neapolitan NightsYehudi Menuhin (violin)
Romanza Andaluza Sarasate
Hungarian Dance No.

Brahms
Band of the Garde RepublicaineClarinet Concerto
8.32 "ITMA"
9. O ‘The Comedy Harmonists
9.23 Barnabas von Geczy’s Or-
chestra
9.30 Variety10. 0 Close down

3 Y 720 ke. °416 m.

6. 0, 7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
7.58 Canterbury Weather Fore-= cast :

8.10 Close down
9.4 Correspondence School Ses-
sion (see page 36)
9,30 Ballet Music
Ballet Suite Popy"Aida" Ballet Suite Verdi
9.52 Music Hall Varieties Or-
chestra, Richard Leibert (or-
gan) and the Knickerbocker
Four
10.10 For My Lady: Famous
Opera Houses: Copenhagen
10.30 Devotional Service10.45" Music While You Work
11. 0 Close down
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Help for the Home Cook
2.44 Light Orchestras3.0 CLASSICAL HOUR
Overture on Greek Themes,
Op. 3\ Glazounoyv
Concerto for Piano and Or-chestra Khachaturian

4. 0 Newsletter from England,
by Joan Airey
4.15 Roval Artillery Band con-
ducted by Lieut. O.° W. Geary
4.30 Children’s Hour: "Bluey"
5. 0 Close down
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS .
7.0 Local News Service
7.15 "England Revisited," talk
by Thora Holland
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Desert Island Dises: Hamilton
Dickson makes his selection
8. 0 GRACE BLAIR (mezzo-sop-
rano)
A Green Cornfield
Sweet Chance
Love’s Lament
Funny Fellow
Beloved Head
(A Studio Recital)

8.12 OLIVE BURSON (piano)
Novelette in C
Francaise
Mouvements PerensPoulene
Rhapsody in F Sharp Minor

Dohnanyi
(A Studio Recital)

8.26 Boyd Neel String Orches-
tra
Variations on a Theme by
Tchaikovski Arensky

8.41 GERALD CHRISTELLER
(baritone)
Old French Songs
L’Amour de Mol
Quand vous Voudrez Faire
une Amie
Romance du Saule .

Nicolas va Voir Jeanne
Tamourin
(A Studio Recital)

8.53 Boston Symphony Orches-
tra
Danse arr. Ravel

8.58 Station Notices
9. O Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 Provincial Newsletters
Marlborough
9.35 BBC Brains Trust: W. J.
Brown, Margery Fry, Bertrand
Russell, ‘Sir Arthur Salter, Sir
Malcolm Sargent, and Question-
master Lionel Hale: Is it true
that only the people’ with
second-class. brains ever. make
a lot-of money? Can any but
musicians enjoy chamber music?
Does high speed travel justify
the risk involved? Were the
ancient philosophers wiser than
present day scholars? |What 13
a sophisticated person?
10. 5 Famous. Orchestras and
Concert Artists
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

SL wreme
4.30 p.m. A Dance Orchestra and
a Vocalist
ae Concert Mélodies, featuring"

Ballet Music from ‘Les Syl-
phides"’
6.30 Famous Singers and Fam-
ous Songs ;

6.45 A Musical Welcome 10Winter
» Me Musical What's What7.15 Listen to Andre Kkostelan-
etz
7.30 Strike Up the Band
8. 0 Radio Theatre: "The Shin-ing Hour
9. 0 Highlights from ‘La Juive"
(Halevy) and "Le Roi D’Ys"
(Lalo)
9.30 "Merry-Go-Round"40..0° The Music of Manhattan
10.15 Jazzmen: John Kirby, Jim-
mie Lunceford, Count Basie,
Teddy Powell, Jimmy Noone
10.30 Close down

LSz4irr Seem
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
8.10 Close down
9.4 Correspondence School ses«-
sion (see page 36)
9.32 Composer of the Week:Rachmaninoff
10. O Devotional Service
10.20 Morning Star: RichardCrooks (tenor)
10.30 Music While You Work
10.45 A.C.E. Talk: Teething andFirst Teeth
at. QO Close down

DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.20 am., 9.0, 12.35 p.m.,
9,0, 1YA, 2YA, 3YA, 4YA,
2YH, 3ZR, 4YZ.


